©2021 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN LCM300
300 Watts Bulk Front End
Total Power:
300 W
Input Voltage:
85 to 264 Vac
# of Outputs:

4 advancedenergy.com
LCM300
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model
Number* Output
Nominal
Output
Voltage Set
Point
Set Point
Tolerance
Adjustment
Range
Current Output
Ripple
P/P (0-50 ˚C)
Max
Continuous
Power
Combined
Line/Load
RegulationMin Max
LCM300L 12 V 12 V ±0.5% 9.6 - 14.4 V 0 A 25.0 A 120 mV 310 W 2%
LCM300N 15 V 15 V ±0.5% 14.25 - 19.5 V 0 A 20.0 A 150 mV 310 W 2%
LCM300Q 24 V 24 V ±0.5% 19.2 - 28.8 V 0 A 12.5 A 240 mV 310 W 2%
LCM300U 36 V 36 V ±0.5% 28.8 - 43.2 V 0 A 8.4 A 240 mV 310 W 2%
LCM300W 48 V 48 V ±0.5% 43.2 - 60.0 V 0 A 6.3 A 280 mV 310 W 2%
*Note: 14.5 A rating on LCM300Q-T and 9.7 A on LCM300U-T when max temp does not exceed 45C (Total Power = 350 W)
Signal Output Signal Connectors (SK2)
SK2 Mating Connector: JST Part Number PHDR-20VS;
Contact Pins: JST Part Number SPHD-001T-P0.5
LED INDICATORS
2 provided are clearly visible up to a 45 degree offset from vertical with office environment ambient lighting. The status
is reflected in the indicator color.
The DC_OK LED LED shall light green if the DC output is within specification, and should be off if the output falls out
of specification.
The AC_OK LED LED is green if the AC is within specification and off when out of specification. Note: With 5 V
standby, Green also indicates that PSU is in standby mode/output off.
CONTROL SIGNALS
AC_OK   Open collector 0.5 V maximum at 10 mA. Both emitter and collector access provided.
DC_OK   Open collector 0.5 V maximum at 10 mA. Both emitter and collector access provided.
   DC_OK will de-assert when output is loss due to OCP, OVP, OTP, or Fan Fault (for -N option).
PS_INHIBIT/ENABLE Signal   0.0 - 0.5 V contact closure, output OFF (output ON for LCM300U-T-4-401).
LCMXXXXY - A - B - C - ###
Case Size Input Termination Acoustic Noise Option Codes Hardware Code
1-Phase input where XXXX =
300 = 1.61” x 4.0” x 7.0”, 300 W Blank = Standard Blank = No Options Factory Assigned for